GH-70228
[

06-01-1999



DEPARTMENT OF COMA

^	d	a	ی ا	5	0	9	1
0	X!	7	5	2	7	5	7

1-		ET Page and Trans
33		51333
1	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or conv thereof
₹ ~		
79-85-4 WW 4-28-99	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Shujian Wu, Raymond W. Sweet, Alemseged Truneh, Mark R.  Hurle  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO  3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Correction of Assignment Recordation  (previously recorded at Reel, Frame).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SmithKline Beecham Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: One Franklin Plaza  City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
77.77	Other  Execution Date: October 21, 1997	mg/3mm 985
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application Number(s)  Additional number(s) attached? YES NO	cation, the execution date of the application is: 10/21/97  B. Patent Number(s)
	Additional number(s) attached? YES NO  5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul F. Prestia	
	Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia  Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed
	P.O. Box 980  City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	8. Deposit account number: 19-2387  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
		page in paging oy deposit account.)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
	of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
1	Robert L. Andersen	dersen 10/22/97
11/24/1 02 FC:5	Name of Person Signing Signature  Str. Mark INS 00000038 Doll:192387 06955937  Registration:19290 CH	Date
1		ver sheet, attachments, and document; 4
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ach this portion
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati	
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	atents and Trademarks
	)	ssignments
	Washingto	on, D.C. 20231

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0932

Docket No.: GH70228

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Shujian WU of 9071 Mill Creek Road, Levittown, Pennsylvania 19054, a citizen of China; Raymond W SWEET of 108 Edgehill Road, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 19004, a citizen of United States of America; Alemseged TRUNEH of 1008 Stoneham Drive, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382, a citizen of United States of America; and Mark Robert HURLE of 105 StoneyBrook Drive, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19403 a citizen of United States of America, have made an invention entitled:

"PIGR-1, A Member of Immunoglobulin Gene Superfamily"

for which on 21 October 1997 We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, We do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And We agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

PATENT REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0933

Signed at Upper Merion			
Selle		Date:	10/21/97
Shujian WU			
Commonwealth of Pennsylv			
	) ss.:		
County of Montgomery	)	Shuiion W/II	Irmovem to me to be the nerson
who executed the foregoing			known to me to be the person to be his/her act and deed.
who excedded the foregoing	assignment and assis	wiedged it	to be madiner act and acte.
Witness my hand and seal th	is 21 day of October,	, 1997.	a 0.
		ale	ne E Conson
NOTA	RIAL SEAL		
ARIENEE CA	NNON, Notary Public		
Upper Merion Tw My Commission	Expires May 21, 2651		
Signed at Upper Merion			
5/1/8		Date:	0, 121 197
Raymond W SWEET	<u></u>	<i></i>	
•			•
Commonwealth of Pennsylv			
Contract of Management	) ss.:		
County of Montgomery	narconally appeared I	Paymond W	V SWEET known to me to be the
person who executed the for	, personany appeared i regoing assignment an	id acknowle	edged it to be his/her act and
deed.	logollig assignment an	io dellie wie	ragod it to be morner det and
Witness my hand and seal the	his 21 day of October	:, 1997.	
	<b>,</b>		leve E Cornor
·	OF AL	(Gr)	exe ( Ornor
NOT	ARIAL SEAL CANNON, Notary Public Two Montgomery County		
Upper Merion	CANNON, Notary 1 Sun Twp., Montgomery County on Expires May 21, 2001		
My Commissi			

PATENT REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0934

Signed at Opper Merion
Date 10/21/97
Alemseged TRUNEH
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ) ) ss.:
County of Mongtomery )  Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Alemseged TRUNEH known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this 21 day of October, 1997.
NOTARIAL SEAL ARLENE E. CANNON, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 21, 2001
Signed at Upper Merion
Mal RAM Date 10/21/97
Mark Robert HURLE
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ) ) ss.:
County of Mongtomery )  Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mark Robert HURLE known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this 21 day of October, 1997.
NOTARIAL SEAL ARLENE E. CANNON, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County Decreasing Express May 21, 2001

RECORDED: 04/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0935